Tel +91 20 6749 0100

Bilcare Limited 601 ICC Trade Tower Pune 411 016 India direct@bilcare.com www.bilcare.com



November 12, 2022

The Secretary, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 Fax No. 022 22723121

Subject: Initiation of CIRP commencement of Bilcare Limited

Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to an Order dated 11 November, 2022 of the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench, Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process ("CIRP") has been initiated for Bilcare Limited ("Company" or "Corporate Debtor") as per the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Yours faithfully,

For Bilcare Limited

and

Prabhavi Mungee Company Secretary

Contraction of the second seco	*	hited
	*	/